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Billy Blume <madvideos@gmail.com> Wed, Apr 19, 2023 at 8:41 AM
To: PublicInformationOfficer <pio@augustaga.gov>, Kristen Settlemire <KSettlemire@law.ga.gov>

Good day,

Under the Georgia Open Records Act § 50.18.70 et seq., I am requesting to obtain copies of public records.

"Adult Arrests By Officer" report on the following officers 
Andrew Acosta
Quincy Cannon
Christopher Brown
Robert Wilson
Todd Beasley
Gerardo Sanchez

Body cam

John Tarpley body cam

1. 2019-00159958 - 04/30/2019 
2. 2019-00189712 - 05/23/2019
3. 2019-00189712 - no date provided
4. 2019-00269103 - 07/24/2019
5. 2019-00274170 - 07/27/2019
6. 2019-00304185 - 08/21/2019 
7. 2019-00319221 - 09/03/2019
8. 2019-00319221
9. 2019-00356718

10. 2019-00388309 - 11/03/2019
11. 2019-00388309 - 11/02/2019
12. 2019-00398200 - 11/12/2019
13. 2019-00402656 - 11/16/2019
14. No case number  - 11/24/2019 DC arrest 
15. 2020-00011204 - 01/11/2020
16. No case number - 01/25/2020 DC arrest

Sudiran Soosaipillai Body cam 

1. 12/28/2021 - DC arrest
2. 01/28/2022  - DC arrest
3. 08/08/2020 - DC arrest
4. 2020-00263633 - 09/25/2020 - multiple charges BODY CAM AND DASH CAM
5. 09/25/2020 - POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA
6. 2020-00286921 - 10/19/2020
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The Georgia Open Records Act requires a response time within three business days.  If access to the records I am
requesting will take longer than three days, please contact me with information about when I might expect copies or
the ability to inspect the requested records.
 
If you deny any or all of this request, please cite each specific exemption you feel justifies the refusal to release the
information and notify me of the appeal procedures available to me under the law.

Thank you
Billy Blume

PublicInformationOfficer <PIO@augustaga.gov> Fri, Apr 21, 2023 at 4:35 PM
To: Billy Blume <madvideos@gmail.com>

Good Afternoon,

 

Please see attached.

 

Sgt. John Perry

Internal Affairs – Public Information Office

Office of Professional Standards and Training

Richmond County Sheriff’s Office

400 Walton Way

Augusta, GA 30901

706.821.1112 Office

706.821.1462 Fax

[Quoted text hidden]

[NOTICE:  This message originated outside of the City of Augusta's mail system -- DO NOT
CLICK on links, open attachments or respond to requests for information unless you are sure the
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content is safe.]

This e-mail contains confidential information and is intended only for the individual named. If you are not the named addressee, you should not
disseminate, distribute or copy this e-mail. Please notify the sender immediately by e-mail if you have received this e-mail by mistake and delete this e-
mail from your system. The City of Augusta accepts no liability for the content of this e-mail or for the consequences of any actions taken on the basis of
the information provided, unless that information is subsequently confirmed in writing. Any views or opinions presented in this e-mail are solely those of
the author and do not necessarily represent those of the City of Augusta. E-mail transmissions cannot be guaranteed to be secure or error-free as
information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, destroyed, arrive late or incomplete, or contain viruses. The sender therefore does not accept liability for
any errors or omissions in the content of this message which arise as a result of the e-mail transmission. If verification is required, please request a hard
copy version.
AED:104.1
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Billy Blume <madvideos@gmail.com> Fri, Apr 21, 2023 at 4:47 PM
To: PublicInformationOfficer <PIO@augustaga.gov>

Good day,

This is a modification to my request sent on 4.19.23.
47 hours eh.. you guys are SLOW.. I can redact a 2 hour body cam video in about 20 minutes max and have many
times, often there are no redactions, I do them, I am not interested in the private domain. I believe your fees are
structured as a use of prior restraint to prevent the publishing of a story that is of public interest, about 3 million
people think so anyways. Of course I am not there and have no idea how you do anything in regards to search and
retrieval of amterials so I won't file a complaint, rather I will just do like I have been, make small requests. Seems I
overwhelmed you. You guys really need an updated system, in my mind you are looking at a DOS terminal with a
black screen and white text and it is connected to a 56K modem. That is how you make it seem anyways.

Here is my modified request. 

"Adult Arrests By Officer" report on the following officers 
Christopher Brown
Robert Wilson
Todd Beasley

Body cam

John Tarpley body cam

1. 2019-00159958 - 04/30/2019 
2. 2019-00189712 - 05/23/2019

Sudiran Soosaipillai 

1. 2020-00263633 - 09/25/2020 - multiple charges BODY CAM AND DASH CAM
2. 09/25/2020 - POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=afcdc1bee7&view=att&th=187a5874231f32c1&attid=0.1&disp=attd&safe=1&zw
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[Quoted text hidden]

PublicInformationOfficer <PIO@augustaga.gov> Fri, Apr 21, 2023 at 5:06 PM
To: Billy Blume <madvideos@gmail.com>

I will be out of the office next week and will review your modified request when I return. I will provide an estimated cost
and completion date.

[Quoted text hidden]

Billy Blume <madvideos@gmail.com> Fri, Apr 21, 2023 at 5:16 PM
To: PublicInformationOfficer <pio@augustaga.gov>

Thank you.
[Quoted text hidden]

PublicInformationOfficer <PIO@augustaga.gov> Mon, May 1, 2023 at 9:39 AM
To: Billy Blume <madvideos@gmail.com>

Good Morning,

[Quoted text hidden]
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Billy Blume <madvideos@gmail.com> Mon, May 1, 2023 at 10:58 AM
To: PublicInformationOfficer <pio@augustaga.gov>

Good morning,

Yes I agree to pay $257.75

Thanks 
Billy
[Quoted text hidden]

PublicInformationOfficer <PIO@augustaga.gov> Mon, May 1, 2023 at 12:39 PM
To: Billy Blume <madvideos@gmail.com>

I will begin assembling the requested records. The estimated completion date is end of day 05/12/23. I will notify you
when the request is completed and the final cost.

[Quoted text hidden]

PublicInformationOfficer <PIO@augustaga.gov> Tue, May 2, 2023 at 4:30 PM
To: Billy Blume <madvideos@gmail.com>

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=afcdc1bee7&view=att&th=187d78aa8a61ee2f&attid=0.1&disp=attd&safe=1&zw
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Good Afternoon,

 

Your request has been completed and is available for pickup. The Law Enforcement Center is open Monday – Friday,
9am – 4pm. The time to complete your request was less than estimated and your fee has been adjusted accordingly,
see attached.

 

Sgt. John Perry

Internal Affairs – Public Information Office

Office of Professional Standards and Training

Richmond County Sheriff’s Office

400 Walton Way

Augusta, GA 30901

706.821.1112 Office

706.821.1462 Fax

 

 

 

From: Billy Blume <madvideos@gmail.com> 
Sent: Monday, May 1, 2023 10:59 AM

[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]
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